hј

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.P.BHADRAN

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 670 OF 2007

MEDICAL COUNCIL OF INDIA

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

ST.JOHN'S MEDICAL COLLEGE & ORS ETC ETC

Respondent(s)

Date: 02/05/2008 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Ms Pratiba M Singh, Adv.
Mr Gaurav Sharma, Adv.
Mr Sumeet Bhatia, Adv.
Ms Surbhi Mehta, Adv.
Mr. Maninder Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

M/S. Lawyer'S Knit & Co, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following $$\operatorname{\textsc{ORDER}}$$

Appellant is granted four weeks' time to file affidavit with proof of publication.

List again on 25.7.2008.

(M.P.BHADRAN)
Registrar