SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 245 OF 2010

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petitioner(s)

Respondent(s)

MATA GUJRI MEMORIAL MEDICAL COLLEGE

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Date: 29/10/2010 This Petition was Date: 29/10/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ravi Bhushan, Adv. Mr. Mohit Kumar Shah, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON

Mr. Somesh Chandra Jha, Adv.

Mr. Amit Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Since connected matters are listed before the Hon'ble Court on 23.11.2010, Registry has to take appropriate

steps in this matter also.

Respondents may for date, as per rules. Respondents may file counter affidavit before such

(S.G. SHAH) REGISTRAR

rd