

ITEM NO.9

COURT NO.8

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. 3-4/2016 in Civil Appeal No(s).5657/2014

GURU RAM RAI INSTITUTE OF M & H. SC

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF UTTARAKHAND AND ORS

Respondent(s)

(for de-tagging and exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

WITH

I.A. 5-6 in C.A. No. 5658/2014

(for de-tagging and exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

Date : 08/04/2016 These applications were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Amarendra Saran, Sr. Adv.
Mr. S. Udaya Kumar Sagar, Adv.
Ms. Bina Madhavan, Adv.
Ms. Praseena Elizabeth Joseph, Adv.
for M/s. Lawyer S Knit & Co

Mr. P. Vishwanatha Shetty, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Madhurima Tatia, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Amit Kumar, AOR

Mr. Dinesh Kumar Garg, AOR
Mr. Dhananjay Garg, Adv.
Mr. Deepak Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Sharma, AOR
Mr. Dhawal Mohan, Adv.
Mr. Prateek Bhatia, Adv.
Ms. Vara Gaur, Adv.

Mr. Jitendra Mohan Sharma, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sandeep Singh, Adv.
Mr. Ajit Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Pahlad Singh Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Rajiv Nanda, AOR
Mr. Manish Kumar Vikkey, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Leave has already been granted in these matters. The
applications will be taken up along with the main matter.

(SANJAY KUMAR-I)
AR-CUM-PS

(SAROJ SAINI)
COURT MASTER