SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s).670/2007

MEDICAL COUNCIL OF INDIA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

ST.JOHN'S MEDICAL COLLEGE & ORS ETC ETC

Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for permission to file additional documents)

WITH W.P.(C) No. 584/2009 (With Office Report)

W.P.(C) No. 245/2010 (With Office Report)

W.P.(C) No. 161/2012 (With Office Report)

C.A. No. 5657/2014

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and appln.(s) for de-tagging and Office Report)

C.A. No. 5658/2014

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and appln.(s) for de-tagging and appln.(s) for directions and appln.(s) for de-tagging and appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and appln. (s) for permission to file SLP and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 9457/2015

(With appln.(s) for deletion of the name of respondent and appln. (s) for directions and appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 9506/2015

(With appln.(s) for deletion of the name of respondent and appln. (s) for exemption from filing O.T. and appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and appln.(s) for placing addl. documents on record and appln.(s) for directions and Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 8769-8770/2015

(With appln.(s) for permission to file additional documents and appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and appln.(s) for permission to bring out addl.facts and raising grounds and for filing addl. doc. and Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 9346/2015
(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and Interim Relief
and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 12711/2015
(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 32422/2015 (With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 32423/2015 (With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 32421/2015 (With Office Report)

Date: 22/02/2017 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO

Counsel for the parties

Mr. Amit Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Mohit Kumar Shah, Adv.

Mr. S. Chandra Shekhar, Adv.

Mr. Prateek Bhatia, Adv. (mentioned by)

Mr. Gaurav Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Dhawal Mohan, Adv.

Ms. Vara Gaur, Adv.

Ms. Elizabeth Antony, Adv.

For M/s. Lawyer S Knit & Co, Adv.

Ms. Madhurima Tatia, Adv.

Mr. Satish Kumar, Adv.

Mr. M. P. Shorawala, Adv.

Ms. Shivani M. Lal, Adv.

For Mr. Mohan Pandey, Adv.

Mr. Bhakti Vardhan Singh, Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Singh, Adv.

Mr. S.S. Shamshery, AAG

Mr. Amit Sharma, Adv.

3

Mr. Ankit Raj, Adv.

Ms. Ruchi Kohli, Adv.

Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, Adv.

Mr. D. S. Mahra, Adv.

Mr. P. K. Jain, Adv.

Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.

Ms. Varsha Poddar, Adv.

Mr. Ajeet Pandey, Adv.

For Mr. Danish Zubair Khan, Adv.

Mr. Rajiv Nanda, Adv.

Mr. Dinesh Kumar Garg, Adv.

Mr. Bimlesh Kumar Singh, Adv.

Mr. Ajay Choudhary, Adv.

Mr. Praveen Swarup, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

At the request of Mr. Prateek Bhatia, learned counsel appearing for the respondent/s, list these matters after two weeks.

(Sanjay Kumar-II) Court Master

(Indu Pokhriyal) Court Master